502579191 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHI SATO	11/14/2013
MANABU SUGIURA	11/14/2013
TOSHIYUKI KOBAYASHI	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1,TOYODA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14031421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-3439

 Phone:
 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNS-0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ
Signature:	/Gina Clausz/
Date:	11/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=executedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031656 FRAME: 0318

Docket No.

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Shinichi Sato, Manabu S	<u>Sugiura, To</u>	shiyuki Kobayashi
	0	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain	ain improve	ements
entitled:		
PISTON COMPRESSOR		
and executed an application for Letters Patent of	the United	States of America therefor on
:		
(Application Serial No. 14/031,421 filed on	Septembe	r 19 2013) and
v promote a secondaria de la companya de la company	ooptomoo	117, 2015 ., and
Whereas, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOY	OTA JIDO	SHOKKI, which has a business
office at 2-1, Toyoda-Cho, Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ke	en, Japan ,	
hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the	entire right	, title, and interest in the application
and invention, and to any United States patents to	be obtaine	d therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration	, receipt wh	nereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby	y sell, assig	and transfer to the above named
assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire rig	ht, title and	interest in the application and the
invention disclosed therein for the United States of	of America,	including the right to claim priority
under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Directions and I of the second area the investigation of the second area to be second as a second area to be seco	tor of the U	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office to
issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention successors and assigns; and I/we will execute with	on set torth	in the application to the assignee, its
necessary by the assignee in connection with the	United Stat	es application when called upon to
do so by the assignee.		approximent cance upon to
Signed on the date (s) indicated beside my	(our) sign	ature (s).
1) Shimichi Sato	Date:	Nobember 14, 2013
Name: Shinichi Sato		
²⁾ <u>Manabu Sugiwa</u> Name: Manabu Sugiura	Date:	Nov. 14,2013
Name: Manabu Sugiura		
Name: Toshiyuki Kobayashi	Date:	Movember 14, 2013
Name: Toshiyuki Kobayashi		

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

PATENT REEL: 031656 FRAME: 0319